503089071 12/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3135676 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHADI MERE	11/25/2014
THEODORE CHARLES WINGROVE	11/26/2014
KYLE ENTSMINGER	12/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	ONE VILLAGE CENTER DRIVE		
City:	VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48111		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14555194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: rstoutamire@dickinsonwright.com **DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46107-02154(V213-0082) NAME OF SUBMITTER: VISHNU V. RAMASWAMY SIGNATURE: /Vishnu V. Ramaswamy/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=46107 02154 AssignmentToFile#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034399 FRAME: 0665 503089071

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-02154(V213-0082)

entitled:

INDICATING A TRANSITION FROM GESTURE BASED INPUTS TO TOUCH SURFACES

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Shadi Mere Theodore Charles Wingrove Kyle Entsminger

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filling date herein: Serial No. 141555, 194, Filling Date November 26, 2014),

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Shadi Mere 214 8 th Street Ann Arbor, MI 48103 U.S.A.	A. Sara	11/25/2014
Theodore Charles Wingrove 8900 Quali Circle Plymouth, Mi 48170 U.S.A.	Majore	11/26/2014
Kyle Entsminger 48969 Central Park Drive Canton, MI 48188 U.S. A.		12/02/14

PATENT REEL: 034399 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 12/05/2014